P/N 01-1027289    |    REV. K 06/24
NT™ Pressure Transducer
Models 4100, 4210
User Guide
NT PRESSURE TRANSDUCER MODELS 4100, 4210
1Entegris, Inc.   |   User Guide
Table of Contents
Safety Alert Symbol .........................  2

NT PRESSURE TRANSDUCER MODELS 4100, 4210
12 User Guide   |   Entegris, Inc.
Ordering Information
Refer to the following for the desired configuration.
Model 4100 Single-port Pressure Transducer: part number
4100 -          -           -           -     -       -
Pressure range
030G	=	207 kPa (30 psig)
060G	=	414 kPa (60 psig)
100G	=	690 kPa (100 psig)
150G	=	� 1034 kPa (150 psig)
(150G not available
with FNPT or MNPT
connections)
Inlet/outlet port connection
F02	 =	11⁄44" Flaretek tube fitting
F03	 =	33⁄88" Flaretek tube fitting
F04	 =	11⁄22" Flaretek tube fitting
K03	 =	3/8" PrimeLock tube fitting
K04	 =	1/2" PrimeLock tube fitting
W02	=	11⁄44" Super 300 Type Pillar tube fitting
W03	=	�33⁄88" Super 300 Type Pillar tube fitting
W04	=	�11⁄22" Super 300 Type Pillar tube fitting
N02	 =	11⁄44" FNPT
N04	=	11⁄22" FNPT
M02	=	11⁄44" MNPT
Electrical connector types
B06	 =	 FEP-jacketed 6' pigtail electrical cable
B12	 =	 FEP-jacketed 12' pigtail electrical cable
B30	 =	 FEP-jacketed 30' pigtail electrical cable
D00	=	 Polypropylene connector (cable not included)
D06	=	 Polypropylene connector and 6' PVC cable
D12	 =	 Polypropylene connector and 12' PVC cable
D30	=	 Polypropylene connector and 30' PVC cable
Primary/secondary seal
U3	=	Perfrez PXC Ultra / Viton
S3	=	Perfrez PXC Ultra / Perfrez PXC Ultra
Sensor interface
P1	=	CTFE sensor interface (default)
P2	=	PFA sensor interface
Electrical outputs
A	=	4–20 mA (12–30 VDC input)
B	=	0–10 VDC (12–30 VDC input)
C	=	0–5 VDC (12–30 VDC input)
Example: 4100-100G-F02-D06-A-
P1-U3
•	 4100 — Model
•	 100G — Pressure range
•	 F02 — Inlet/outlet port connection
•	 D06 — Electrical connector type
•	 A — Electrical outputs
•	 P1 — Sensor interface
•	 U3 — Primary/secondary seal
NT PRESSURE TRANSDUCER MODELS 4100, 4210
13Entegris, Inc.   |   User Guide
Model 4210 Single-port Pressure Transducer: part number
4210-          -           -           -      -       -
*�For detailed pressure limit information on Flaretek tube fitting connections, refer to the
Maximum Pressure Capabilities chart in the Flaretek fittings product section on Entegris’
website at http://www.entegrisfluidhandling.com.
Pressure range
030G	=	207 kPa (30 psig)
060G	=	414 kPa (60 psig)
100G	=	690 kPa (100 psig)
Inlet/outlet port connection
F02	 =	 11⁄44" Flaretek tube fitting
F03	 =	 33⁄88" Flaretek tube fitting
F04	 =	 11⁄22" Flaretek tube fitting
F06	 =	 33⁄44" Flaretek* tube fitting
F08	 =	 1" Flaretek* tube fitting
K04	 =	 1/2" PrimeLock tube fitting
K06	 =	 3/4" PrimeLock tube fitting
K08	 =	 1" PrimeLock tube fitting